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EU Declaration of Compliance (DOC) 
For materials intended to come into contact with food 

 

Company name: Mid Ocean Brands BV (MOB) 

Postal address: PO BOX 644 

Postcode and City: 6710 BP Ede (NL) 

Telephone number: 0031 (0)342 426992 

E-mail address: DOC@reclamond.com 
 

We declare that DOC issued under our sole responsibility and belongs to the following product: 

 

Item number MO2862 

Description  
Stainless steel multi tool cutlery. Tools includes spoon, fork, adjustable wrench, 

bottle opener, hex key, serrated knife, opener and positioning wrench. 

Country of origin China 

Batch PO 41-XXXXXX 
 

Object of the declaration (identification of food contact product allowing traceability; it may include a colour image of 

sufficient clarity where necessary for the identification of the product): 

 

1 : direct food contact 

The following substances and materials are intended to come into contact with food. 

 

 

 

The manufacturer declares that the mentioned product complies with all relevant provisions of 
 

Regulation (EU) 2023/988 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 10 May 2023 on general product safety 

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 - Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food* 

Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 - GMP for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food* 

* Inclusive subsequent amendments 
 

Signed for and on behalf of: 

Ede (NL)  01-01-2026  

Place of issue Date of issue  

R.M. Sillessen 

General Manager 

solo midocean 

Part Chemical Name CAS EINECS 
Direct food 

contact? 

1 

Stainless Steel 420 

- Iron 85.78% 

- Chromium 12% 

- Silicone 1% 

- Manganese 1% 

- Carbon 0.15% 

- Phosphorus 0.04% 

- Sulfur 0.03% 

 

7439-89-6 

7440-47-3 

7440-21-3 

7439-96-5 

7440-44-0 

7723-14-0 

7704-34-9 

 

231-096-4 

231-157-5 

231-130-8 

231-105-1 

231-153-3 

231-768-7 

231-722-6 

Yes 

mailto:DOC@reclamond.com

