

EU Declaration of Compliance (DOC)

For materials intended to come into contact with food

Company name: **Mid Ocean Brands BV (MOB)**
 Postal address: **PO BOX 644**
 Postcode and City: **6710 BP Ede (NL)**
 Telephone number: **0031 (0)342 426992**
 E-mail address: **DOC@reclamond.com**

We declare that DOC issued under our sole responsibility and belongs to the following product:

Item number	MO2862
Description	Stainless steel multi tool cutlery. Tools includes spoon, fork, adjustable wrench, bottle opener, hex key, serrated knife, opener and positioning wrench.
Country of origin	China
Batch	PO 41-XXXXXX

Object of the declaration (identification of food contact product allowing traceability; it may include a colour image of sufficient clarity where necessary for the identification of the product):



1 : direct food contact

The following substances and materials are intended to come into contact with food.

Part	Chemical Name	CAS	EINECS	Direct food contact?
1	Stainless Steel 420 - Iron 85.78% - Chromium 12% - Silicone 1% - Manganese 1% - Carbon 0.15% - Phosphorus 0.04% - Sulfur 0.03%	7439-89-6 7440-47-3 7440-21-3 7439-96-5 7440-44-0 7723-14-0 7704-34-9	231-096-4 231-157-5 231-130-8 231-105-1 231-153-3 231-768-7 231-722-6	Yes



The manufacturer declares that the mentioned product complies with all relevant provisions of

Regulation (EU) 2023/988 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 10 May 2023 on general product safety
 Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 - Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food*

Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 - GMP for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food*

* Inclusive subsequent amendments

Signed for and on behalf of:

Ede (NL)

01-01-2026

Place of issue

Date of issue

R.M. Silleszen
General Manager
solo midocean